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Academic Policies and Procedures
Universitywide Academic Policies and Procedures

• Accommodations for Students with Disabilities (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/accommodations-for-
students-with-disabilities/)

• Attendance Requirements (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/attendance-requirements/)
• Campus Transfer and Campus Location Change (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/campus-transfer-

location-change/)
• Clearing an Academic Deficiency (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/clearing-academic-deficiency/)
• Code of Student Conduct (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/code-student-conduct/)
• Course Credit Guidelines (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/course-credit-guidelines/)
• Course Numbering System (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/course-numbering/)
• Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/ferpa/)
• Grade Change Policy (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/grade-change-policy/)
• Grade Table and GPA (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/records-transcripts/)
• Leaves of Absence and University Withdrawal (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/leaves-absence-

university-withdrawal/)
• Personal Information (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/personal-information/)
• Requesting and Clearing An Incomplete Grade (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/incomplete-grade-

policy/)
• Retaking Courses (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/retaking-courses/)
• Student Bill of Academic Rights and Responsibilities (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/students-bill-

rights-responsibilities/)
• Student Responsibility Statement (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/student-responsibility-statement/)
• Student Right-to-Know Act (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/student-right-to-know-act/)
• Substituting Courses (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/substituting-courses/)
• University-Sponsored Travel (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/university-sponsored-travel/)

GRADUATE ACADEMIC POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
• Academic Appeals Policies and Procedures (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/appeals/)
• Academic Calendars (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/calendars/)
• Academic Integrity Policy (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/academic-integrity-policy/)
• Audit Policy (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/audit-policy/)
• Cooperative Education (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/cooperative-education/)
• Departmental Jurisdiction (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/departmental-jurisdiction/)
• Dismissal from Class (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/dismissal-from-class/)
• Dropping a Class (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/drop-class/)
• Final Examinations and Related Policies on Other Exams (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/final-

examinations-related-policies-other-exams/)
• Full-Time Status (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/full-time-status/)
• General Regulations (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/general-regulations/)
• Graduation Requirements (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/graduation-requirements/)
• Minimum Cumulative GPA (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/minimum-gpa/)
• Overload Conditions for Graduate Assistants (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/overload-graduate-

assistants/)
• Pass/Fail (Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory) Grading (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/pass-fail/)

GRADUATE PROGRAM REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
• All Graduate Degree Programs (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-degree-programs/)
• Graduate Certificate Programs (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-graduate-certificate-

programs/)
• The Master's Degree (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-masters-programs/)
• PlusOne Degree Combinations (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-plusone-degree-

combinations/)
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• Professional Doctorate Degree Programs (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-professional-
doctorate-programs/)

• Certificates of Advanced Graduate Study (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-certificate-
advanced-graduate-study/)

• Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) Programs (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-phd-programs/)
• Interdisciplinary Graduate Degrees (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/regulations-interdisciplinary-

graduate-degree-programs/)
• Definitions (https://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/academic-policies-procedures/definitions/)
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